

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G110]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 5th JUNE

[2009

DATE OF NEXT MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

IN pursuance of the resolution of the National Parliament of Thursday 21st May, 2009, I hereby fix Tuesday 7th July, 2009, at two o'clock in the afternoon, as the day on which Parliament shall next meet.

Hon. J. NAPE, MP., Speaker of the National Parliament.

CERTIFICATION OF AN ACT

IT is hereby notified for General Information that Konedobu Petroleum Park Authority (Amendment) Act 2009 (No. 1 of 2009), made by the National Parliament was certified by the Speaker of the National Parliament on 3rd June, 2009.

D. PANDAN, Clerk of the National Parliament.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—340.